
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

June 25, 2009 
 
R.H. Donnelley     : 
       : 07-0434 
Petition for Variance of Section 735.180   :  
of the Illinois Administrative Code.  : (Reopen) 

 
SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 

 
Phillip A. Casey      Jack A. Pace 
Atty. for R.H. Donnelley      Assistant Corporation Counsel 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP    City of Chicago 
233 S. Wacker Dr.       30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 900 
Chicago, IL 60606       Chicago, IL 60602-2580  
pcasey@sonnenschein.com    jpace@cityofchicago.org 
 

Susan L. Satter & Janice A. Dale 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
100 W. Randolph, 11th Floor  
Chicago, IL 60601 
ssatter@atg.state.il.us 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 

 
 
Dear Sir/Madam: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that an emergency hearing in 
the above entitled matter will be held at the offices of the Commission, Chicago, Illinois, 
Michael A. Bilandic Building, 160 North LaSalle, Suite C-800, on June 29, 2009, at the hour 
of 10:00 A.M., for status. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Dolan 
 
cc: Robert Koch, Case Manager, Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 E. Capitol Ave., 
   Springfield, IL 62701, rkoch@icc.illinois.gov 
 Matthew L. Harvey & Nora Naughton, Office of General Counsel, Illinois Commerce  
   Commission, 160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800, Chicago, IL 60601-3104,  
   mharvey@icc.illinois.gov, nnaughto@icc.illinois.gov 
 
 Ms. Lewis-Johnson – Consumer Services Division 



 

 

 
 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state 
laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary 
aids and services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the 
hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  
62701, or by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk’s office is equipped with a text 
telephone (TDD) that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons 
using a text telephone have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-
526-0844. 
 
 
 
 


